
• 

• 

• 
� 

, 

• 

..... eI. No. NE 807 

The Mizoram Gazette 

EXTRA ORDINARY 

Published by Authority 
"01. XXVII Aizawl, Wednesday. 2.12.1998, Agrabayana lI, S.E. 1920,Issoe No. 215(31) 

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 
(Statutory Rules and order) 

FORM 21 E 
(See Rule 64) 

RETURN OF ELECTION 
Election to the Legislative 
Constituency . 

Assembly from tbe 31-LUNGPHO (ST) Assembly 

RETURN OF ELECTION 

S1. 
No. 
I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

Name of Candidate Party Affiliation Number of votes polled 

R. LALHLEIA Janata Dal 
C.LALNITHANGA Samata 
K. L1ANZUALA Indian National Congress 
THANGKHUMA Mizo National Front 
VANLALHLANA Mizoram People's Conference 
DARHLlRA Independent 
A. L1ANZUALA Independent 
LALTHANZUALA Hnamte Independent 
P.C.THANGLA WTA Independent 

Total number of electors . . 

Total number of valid votes polled 
Total number of rejected votes ... 
Total number of tendered. votes 
I declare that -

9624 
7884 

36 
NIL 

42 
5 

2126 
1664 
2726 

74 
93 

666 
488 

VANLALHLANA (name) of VENGHLUI, AIZAWL (Address) has been 
duly elected to fill the seat. 

Sd/­
LALLURA SAILO, 
Returning Officer, 

Place : AIZAWL 31-LUNGPHO (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, 
Date : 28.11.1998 MIZORAM . 

Pul>li&hcd & Issued by tho ControUor. l'rintins & Stationery. Mlzonm 

Printed at the Mtzoram GfJVL Pross. Aizawt. �800 


