Regd. No. NE 907



## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XXVII Aizawl, Wednesday. 2.12.1998. Agrahayana 11, S.E. 1920, Issue No. 215(31)

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 (Statutory Rules and order) FORM 21 E (See Rule 64)

## RETURN OF ELECTION

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 31-LUNGPHO (ST) Assembly Constituency.

## RETURN OF ELECTION

SI. No.		Party Affiliation	N	umber of	votes polled
1.	R. LALHLEIA	Janata Dal		<u>-</u>	42
2.	C.LALNITHANGA	Samata			5
3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	K. LIANZUALA	Indian National (	Congress		2126
4.	THANGKHUMA	Mizo National Fi			1664
5.	VANLALHLANA	Mizoram People's	Confe	rence	2726
6.	DARHLIRA	Independent			74
7	A. LIANZUALA	Independent			93
Ř.	LALTHANZUALA Hnam				666
9.	P.C.THANGLAWTA	Independent			488
	Total number of electors			9624	
	Total number of valid votes	s polled		<b>7</b> 884	
	Total number of rejected ve			36	
	Total number of tendered			NIL	
	I declare that — VANLALHLANA (name) o	f VENGHLUI, AIZ	AWL (A	.dd <del>re</del> ss) ha	as been

VANLALHLANA (name) of VENGHLUI, AIZAWL (Address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.

Sd/-LALLURA SAILO, Returning Officer,

Place: AIZAWL Date: 28.11.1998 31-LUNGPHO (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY,

MIZORAM.